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Organization Purpose Amount

Great Lakes

Alliance for the Great Lakes to help advance citywide stormwater $50,000
Chicago, IL management policies in Detroit

Ecology Center Inc. to empower and engage PFAS-impacted community $150,000

Ann Arbor, Ml

Environmental Working
Group
Minneapolis, MN

members across Michigan through the Great Lakes
PFAS Action Network

to determine which conservation practices
should be implemented at specific locations on
farm fields in Michigan’s sub-watersheds in the
Western Lake Erie Basin to reduce

phosphorus runoff

over 2 years

$300,000
over 2 years

Friends of the Detroit River to develop and implement a new stewardship $102,500
Taylor, Mi program and cultivate more stewards of the in year 2 of 3
Detroit River
Northeast-Midwest Institute to support the Great Lakes Primer and Orientation $74,000
Washington DC Program for new members of Congress and their
staff
Environmental Health & Justice
Ecology Center Inc. for general operating support $100,000
Ann Arbor, Ml
Global Detroit for lead abatement training for Detroit- based, $70,000
Detroit, Ml minority-owned contractors in year 2 of 2
Great Lakes Environmental to provide community education, policy support, and $170,000

Law Center
Detroit, MI

Michigan Environmental
Council
Lansing, Ml

Michigan Environmental
Council
Lansing, Ml

legal guidance to reduce exposure to lead hazards
and advance public health

to direct and lead a statewide coalition working to
raise awareness and enact policies and measures to
eliminate hazardous levels of lead exposure in
Michigan

to create, launch, and support a schoolbus anti-
idling campaign

over 2 years

$110,000
over 2 years

$50,000
in year 2 of 2



Organization

Southwest Detroit

Environmental Vision Project
Detroit, M|

Virginia Organizing Inc.
Charlottesville, VA

Wayne State University
Detroit, M|

Wayne State University
Detroit, M|

A Host of People
Accent Pontiac

Purpose

to reduce asthma triggers and cases in Southwest
Detroit by engaging the businesses, institutions,
and residential communities in planning and
action to reduce air pollution and mitigate the
impact of air pollution

to support collaborative and strategic work by
philanthropy, intermediaries, and local
organizations to improve federal policies and
grantmaking to prevent childhood lead poisoning

to enroll an additional 51 households as part of the
DLEAD Cleaning Study to determine the frequency
of cleaning protocols supportive of a lead-safe
environment and to disseminate the findings

to foster stronger connections among metro
Detroit academic institutions through a cross-
university competition that supports
development of sustainable business

practices in the private sector and prepares the
next generation of talent that is committed to
sustainability

ACCESS - Arab American National Museum

All the World's a Stage
Allied Media Projects
Anton Arts Center
Arts and Scraps

Arts League of Michigan, Inc. (the Carr Center)

Birmingham Bloomfield Art Center, Inc.

Birmingham Community House (Community House Association)
Birmingham YMCA (YMCA of Metropolitan Detroit)

Charles H. Wright Museum of African American History

College for Creative Studies - Community Arts Partnerships
College for Creative Studies - Design Core Detroit

Cranbrook Educational Community

CultureSource
Detroit Artists Market

Detroit Chamber Winds and Strings

Detroit Children's Choir

Detroit Historical Society

Detroit Institute of Arts

Detroit Jazz Festival Foundation

Detroit Opera

Detroit Public Library Friends Foundation

Detroit Public Theatre

Detroit Puppet Company

Amount
$50,000
in year 2 of 2

$55,000
in year 2 of 2

$90,000

$128,500
in year 2 of 2

$37,500
$37,500
$56,250
$37,500
$75,000
$37,500
$37,500
$56,250
$56,250
$45,000
$45,000
$75,000
$56,250
$56,250
$300,000
$150,000
$37,500
$56,250
$37,500
$75,000
$300,000
$75,000
$75,000
$37,500
$56,250
$37,500



Organization Purpose Amount

Detroit Repertory Theatre $37,500
Detroit Sound Conservancy $37,500
Detroit Symphony Orchestra $300,000
Detroit Zoological Society $300,000
DPTV and WRCJ (Detroit Educational Television Foundation) $300,000
FAR Conservatory of Therapeutic and Performing Arts $56,250
Garage Cultural $37,500
Heritage Works $56,250
Huron Valley Council for the Arts $37,500
InsideOut Literary Arts Project $56,250
Live Coal $37,500
Living Arts $56,250
Macomb Center for the Performing Arts & Lorenzo Cultural Center $56,250
Matrix Theatre Company $37,500
Meadow Brook Theatre (The Theatre Ensemble) $75,000
Michigan Science Center $75,000
Mosaic Youth Theatre of Detroit $56,250
Motown Historical Museum $56,250
MSU - Community Music School-Detroit $56,250
Museum of Contemporary Art Detroit $56,250
Music Hall Center for the Performing Arts $75,000
Pewabic Pottery $75,000
Planet Ant Theatre $37,500
Plowshares Theatre Company $37,500
Shakespeare in Detroit $37,500
Sidewalk Detroit $56,250
Signal-Return $37,500
Sphinx Organization $75,000
Stratford Festival $300,000
The Heidelberg Project $56,250
The Henry Ford $300,000
The Scarab Club $37,500
WDET Radio (Wayne State University) $75,000
We Are Culture Creators $37,500
WEMU Radio (Eastern Michigan University) $45,000
WSU - Community Arts, Press, Freer House $56,250
WSU - Dept. of Dance and Theatre $56,250
Y Arts (YMCA of Metropolitan Detroit) $37,500

Young Nation $37,500



Organization

Arts League of Michigan Inc.

Detroit, M|

Jazz at Lincoln Center Inc.
New York, NY

Special Opportunities

Purpose

to create a documentary film exploring Detroit's
profound influence on jazz history

for scholarships (inclusive of registration, travel,
and board) for 10 Detroit-area middle and high
school band directors to attend Band Director
Academy in New York City in 2023

Amount

$100,000

$40,000

Foundation for Detroit's
Future
Detroit, M|

Grand Total

for a multi-year commitment to support the
Detroit Grand Bargain as part of a coalition of
funders

$500,000
in year 9 of 20

$7,337,500



