

September 2022 Grants List

Organization	Purpose	Amount
Great Lakes		
Alliance for the Great Lakes Chicago, IL	to help advance citywide stormwater management policies in Detroit	\$50,000
Ecology Center Inc. Ann Arbor, MI	to empower and engage PFAS-impacted community members across Michigan through the Great Lakes PFAS Action Network	\$150,000 over 2 years
Environmental Working Group <i>Minneapolis, MN</i>	to determine which conservation practices should be implemented at specific locations on farm fields in Michigan's sub-watersheds in the Western Lake Erie Basin to reduce phosphorus runoff	\$300,000 over 2 years
Friends of the Detroit River Taylor, MI	to develop and implement a new stewardship program and cultivate more stewards of the Detroit River	\$102,500 in year 2 of 3
Northeast-Midwest Institute Washington DC	to support the Great Lakes Primer and Orientation Program for new members of Congress and their staff	\$74,000
Environmental Health & Justice		
Ecology Center Inc. Ann Arbor, MI	for general operating support	\$100,000
Global Detroit Detroit, MI	for lead abatement training for Detroit- based, minority-owned contractors	\$70,000 in year 2 of 2
Great Lakes Environmental Law Center Detroit, MI	to provide community education, policy support, and legal guidance to reduce exposure to lead hazards and advance public health	\$170,000 over 2 years
Michigan Environmental Council Lansing, MI	to direct and lead a statewide coalition working to raise awareness and enact policies and measures to eliminate hazardous levels of lead exposure in Michigan	\$110,000 over 2 years
Michigan Environmental Council Lansing, MI	to create, launch, and support a schoolbus anti- idling campaign	\$50,000 in year 2 of 2

Organization Southwest Detroit Environmental Vision Project Detroit, MI	Purpose to reduce asthma triggers and cases in Southwest Detroit by engaging the businesses, institutions, and residential communities in planning and action to reduce air pollution and mitigate the impact of air pollution	Amount \$50,000 in year 2 of 2
Virginia Organizing Inc. Charlottesville, VA	to support collaborative and strategic work by philanthropy, intermediaries, and local organizations to improve federal policies and grantmaking to prevent childhood lead poisoning	\$55,000 in year 2 of 2
Wayne State University Detroit, MI	to enroll an additional 51 households as part of the DLEAD Cleaning Study to determine the frequency of cleaning protocols supportive of a lead-safe environment and to disseminate the findings	\$90,000
Sustainable Business		
Wayne State University Detroit, MI	to foster stronger connections among metro Detroit academic institutions through a cross- university competition that supports development of sustainable business practices in the private sector and prepares the next generation of talent that is committed to sustainability	\$128,500 in year 2 of 2
Detroit Arts Support: for general opera	ating support over 3 years	
A Host of People	unig support over a years	\$37,500
Accent Pontiac		\$37,500
ACCESS - Arab American National	Museum	\$56,250
All the World's a Stage		\$37,500
Allied Media Projects		\$75,000
Anton Arts Center		\$37,500
Arts and Scraps		\$37,500
Arts League of Michigan, Inc. (the	Carr Center)	\$56,250
Birmingham Bloomfield Art Center	r, Inc.	\$56,250
Birmingham Community House (Co	ommunity House Association)	\$45,000
Birmingham YMCA (YMCA of Metr	opolitan Detroit)	\$45,000
Charles H. Wright Museum of Afric		\$75,000
College for Creative Studies - Com	·	\$56,250
College for Creative Studies - Design		\$56,250
Cranbrook Educational Communit	У	\$300,000
CultureSource		\$150,000
Detroit Artists Market		\$37,500
Detroit Chamber Winds and Strings		\$56,250
Detroit Children's Choir		\$37,500
Detroit Historical Society		\$75,000
Detroit lazz Fostival Foundation		\$300,000 \$75,000
Detroit Opera		\$75,000 \$75,000
Detroit Opera Detroit Public Library Friends Four	\$75,000 \$37,500	
Detroit Public Theatre	idation	\$56,250
Detroit Puppet Company		\$37,500

ganization	Purpose	Amount
Detroit Repertory Th	eatre	\$37,500
Detroit Sound Conservancy		\$37,500
Detroit Symphony Orchestra		\$300,000
Detroit Zoological Society		\$300,000
DPTV and WRCJ (Det	roit Educational Television Foundation)	\$300,000
FAR Conservatory of Therapeutic and Performing Arts		\$56,250
Garage Cultural		\$37,500
Heritage Works		\$56,250
Huron Valley Counci	for the Arts	\$37,500
InsideOut Literary Arts Project		\$56,250
Live Coal		\$37,500
Living Arts		\$56,250
Macomb Center for	he Performing Arts & Lorenzo Cultural Center	\$56,250
Matrix Theatre Com	pany	\$37,500
Meadow Brook Thea	tre (The Theatre Ensemble)	\$75,000
Michigan Science Ce	nter	\$75,000
Mosaic Youth Theatre of Detroit		\$56,250
Motown Historical Museum		\$56,250
MSU - Community Music School-Detroit		\$56,250
Museum of Contemporary Art Detroit		\$56,250
Music Hall Center for the Performing Arts		\$75,000
Pewabic Pottery		\$75,000
Planet Ant Theatre		\$37,500
Plowshares Theatre	Company	\$37,500
Shakespeare in Detroit		\$37,500
Sidewalk Detroit		\$56,250
Signal-Return		\$37,500
Sphinx Organization		\$75,000
Stratford Festival		\$300,000
The Heidelberg Project		\$56,250
The Henry Ford		\$300,000
The Scarab Club		\$37,500
WDET Radio (Wayne State University)		\$75,000
We Are Culture Creators		\$37,500
WEMU Radio (Eastern Michigan University)		\$45,000
WSU - Community Arts, Press, Freer House		\$56,250
WSU - Dept. of Dance and Theatre		\$56,250
Y Arts (YMCA of Metropolitan Detroit)		\$37,500
Young Nation		\$37,500

Organization Jazz Education	Purpose	Amount
Arts League of Michigan Inc. Detroit, MI	to create a documentary film exploring Detroit's profound influence on jazz history	\$100,000
Jazz at Lincoln Center Inc. New York, NY	for scholarships (inclusive of registration, travel, and board) for 10 Detroit-area middle and high school band directors to attend Band Director Academy in New York City in 2023	\$40,000
Special Opportunities		
Foundation for Detroit's	for a multi-year commitment to support the	\$500,000
Future	Detroit Grand Bargain as part of a coalition of	in year 9 of 20
Detroit, MI	funders	
Grand Total		\$7,337,500